# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF )	
BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION )	Case No. 2022-00296
FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT )	
ΓΟ POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT )	

### ATTORNEY GENERAL'S RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR DECISION

In response to the letter filing of Big Rivers of March 20, 2023, which requests that this case be decided on the existing record, the Attorney General states the following. While no intervenor testimony was filed, the Attorney General participated in the development of the record in this case through the discovery process. The Attorney General yields to the Commission regarding the necessity for a hearing to be conducted in this matter. However, the Attorney General requests that, at a minimum, he should be afforded the opportunity to file a comment or brief in the record, reflecting his position on the issues presented by this case.

## Respectfully submitted,

### DANIEL J. CAMERON ATTORNEY GENERAL

J Min Men

J. MICHAEL WEST LAWRENCE W. COOK ANGELA M. GOAD JOHN G. HORNE II ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE SUITE 200 FRANKFORT, KY40601-8204

PHONE: (502) 696-5433 FAX: (502) 573-1005 Michael.West@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov Angela.Goad@ky.gov John.Horne@ky.gov

## Certificate of Service and Filing

Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated March 17, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00085, and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that, on March 21, 2023, a copy of the forgoing was served via the Commission's electronic filing system.

This 21st day of March, 2023.

Assistant Attorney General

JaMin Men